VDDEXT VCC
R1 '
[henp L |ivenp Lo |1-ono =
z Z = / ) VBat .  VDDEXT \ 100k cN3
< e | i 5 _c3"_ DETECT
o ) O 8 = L
/ NEERL N :
[=3 [=3 [=% pa—
D3V3 D5V 8| o B o B S = I||-GND —
3V AN 5 I_ S I_ | SD_CMDP
o WEIE
GND § S UL SD CLl
DETECT N oW RING . MC60 © AT SIMLVDD
U RST INT p — RXD =
— Cs X i) a -
«— — TXD S
4 SCK RX C— T MIC+ S
P MISO SCL o = — GPS 100k
MOSI SDA ] - R4 22 51M_CLK
+33V. 45V —_—1 #RTS = AOC R SM DAT
GND GND — GND R5T
MIKROBUS EWRKEY | LR 22="SIM_RST
SD CMD — VPP — R6 22
— = DK — HRING 0
GND GND SD_DA #RXD,
[ #1XD,
—_ —T—F7 clol ciu c12. ¢c13
( \ | 1046421610
VDDEXT vee 1 ]
GNSS — GNSS_EN/
#RING 1 6 RNG A | |
- [ 2 5 N /
#RXD 3 © 1 RXD, —
7 4 = T = L 5 = B
ACTS 5 b= 12 CTS GND = ' c14]] R (=
#RTS 6 3 _u RTS GND J10pF i) Tl
7 = _10 crl* lcis I + + I(cm 1
8 9 33pF 10pFi 2
SIM1VDD ——— = ——]GNssvCC our 1 cis _ e 5 =
TXB0106 GND | o pS |IrnD "10pF 1 4'10% 7
] g c20]|
= \ @ / 133pF =
GND = AGND GND AGND
=~ - AGND GN
= o}
VBat GNSsvCC z @] vBat GNSsvCC
2 Z VBat D5V VCC  D3V3 IJP1—| D5V
2 1 5 D5V i
LD1 LD: N[
LED YELLOW LED YELLOW 5 Y- @ R8 R
GND 10K
e s — 8 = A
TLV70033DDCT 4 Cz2 23 [ i%
Q1 Q2 Q3 3 0.10F | 10pF
PDTC114EU PDTC114EU PDTC114EU 2 C2_4_ )]
o o o = " = 1 0.14F | 19 103
NETLIGHT 1PPS RST GND -|- GND MCP1826 — ¥
u4 -
R2 R2 R2 ! l l _ — GND _ _ pr—
CZJ_G CZJ_7 CZJ_s czol* caol* GND GND GND GND GND
10pF  [33pF -|ElpF/|4\70p|:/|4\70pF o i MikroElektronika ——
. . Title: GPS/GNSS Click Batajnicki drum 23 =
Author: Dalibor Buljovcic Revision: 1.0 éirllig Zemun, Belgrade
= = = = Date: 9/22/2016 Time: 11:23:07 AM Sheetl of 1
GND GND GND GND File: D:\_Projects\GSM_GLONASS Click\20160922\GSM_GLONASS Click\DesigneFiles\GSM_GNSS Click.SchDot




	Sch("Selected Document")
	GSM_GNSS Click.SchDot
	Components
	A1
	A1-1
	A1-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	C9
	C9-1
	C9-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C12
	C12-1
	C12-2

	C13
	C13-1
	C13-2

	C14
	C14-1
	C14-2

	C15
	C15-1
	C15-2

	C16
	C16-1
	C16-2

	C17
	C17-1
	C17-2

	C18
	C18-1
	C18-2

	C19
	C19-1
	C19-2

	C20
	C20-1
	C20-2

	C21
	C21-1
	C21-2

	C22
	C22-1
	C22-2

	C23
	C23-1
	C23-2

	C24
	C24-1
	C24-2

	C25
	C25-1
	C25-2

	C26
	C26-1
	C26-2

	C27
	C27-1
	C27-2

	C28
	C28-1
	C28-2

	C29
	C29-1
	C29-2

	C30
	C30-1
	C30-2

	CN1
	CN1-0
	CN1-1

	CN2
	CN2-0
	CN2-1

	CN3
	CN3-G
	CN3-S1
	CN3-S2
	CN3-S3
	CN3-S6
	CN3-S7
	CN3-SW
	CN3-T1
	CN3-T2
	CN3-T3
	CN3-T4
	CN3-T5
	CN3-T7
	CN3-T8

	FB1
	FB1-1
	FB1-2

	FB2
	FB2-1
	FB2-2

	HD1
	HD1-1
	HD1-2
	HD1-3
	HD1-4

	JP1
	JP1-1
	JP1-2
	JP1-3

	LD1
	LD1-1
	LD1-2

	LD2
	LD2-1
	LD2-2

	LD3
	LD3-1
	LD3-2

	MIKROBUS
	MIKROBUS-1
	MIKROBUS-2
	MIKROBUS-3
	MIKROBUS-4
	MIKROBUS-5
	MIKROBUS-6
	MIKROBUS-7
	MIKROBUS-8
	MIKROBUS-9
	MIKROBUS-10
	MIKROBUS-11
	MIKROBUS-12
	MIKROBUS-13
	MIKROBUS-14
	MIKROBUS-15
	MIKROBUS-16

	Q1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3

	Q2
	Q2-1
	Q2-2
	Q2-3

	Q3
	Q3-1
	Q3-2
	Q3-3

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-19
	U1-20
	U1-21
	U1-22
	U1-23
	U1-24
	U1-25
	U1-26
	U1-27
	U1-28
	U1-29
	U1-30
	U1-31
	U1-32
	U1-33
	U1-34
	U1-35
	U1-36
	U1-37
	U1-38
	U1-39
	U1-40
	U1-41
	U1-42
	U1-43
	U1-44
	U1-45
	U1-46
	U1-47
	U1-48
	U1-49
	U1-50
	U1-51
	U1-52
	U1-53
	U1-54

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6
	U2-7
	U2-8
	U2-9
	U2-10
	U2-11
	U2-12
	U2-13
	U2-14
	U2-15
	U2-16

	U3
	U3-1
	U3-2
	U3-3
	U3-4
	U3-5

	U4
	U4-1
	U4-2
	U4-3
	U4-4
	U4-5
	U4-6


	Nets
	#CTS
	Pins
	U1-38
	U2-5

	NetLabels
	#CTS
	#CTS


	#RING
	Pins
	U1-35
	U2-1

	NetLabels
	#RING
	#RING


	#RTS
	Pins
	U1-39
	U2-6

	NetLabels
	#RTS
	#RTS


	#RXD
	Pins
	U1-34
	U2-3

	NetLabels
	#RXD
	#RXD


	#TXD
	Pins
	U1-33
	U2-4

	NetLabels
	#TXD
	#TXD


	1PPS
	Pins
	Q2-1
	U1-17

	NetLabels
	1PPS
	1PPS


	AGND
	Pins
	C17-2
	FB1-1
	HD1-4


	BT
	Pins
	R1-1
	U1-32

	NetLabels
	BT
	BT


	CTS
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-15
	U2-12

	NetLabels
	CTS
	CTS


	D3V3
	Pins
	JP1-1
	MIKROBUS-7


	D5V
	Pins
	C22-2
	C23-2
	FB2-1
	JP1-3
	MIKROBUS-10


	DETECT
	Pins
	CN3-SW
	MIKROBUS-1
	R2-1

	NetLabels
	DETECT
	DETECT


	GND
	Pins
	A1-2
	C3-2
	C4-1
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C9-1
	C10-1
	C11-1
	C12-1
	C13-1
	C14-2
	C15-1
	C18-2
	C20-1
	C21-1
	C22-1
	C23-1
	C24-1
	C25-1
	C26-1
	C27-2
	C28-1
	C29-2
	C30-2
	CN1-0
	CN2-0
	CN3-G
	FB1-2
	LD3-1
	MIKROBUS-8
	MIKROBUS-9
	Q1-2
	Q2-2
	Q3-2
	R7-1
	U1-14
	U1-16
	U1-27
	U1-31
	U1-40
	U1-42
	U1-44
	U1-45
	U1-46
	U1-48
	U1-49
	U2-9
	U3-2
	U4-3
	U4-6


	GNSS
	Pins
	CN2-1
	U1-15

	NetLabels
	GNSS
	GNSS


	GNSS_EN
	Pins
	U1-28
	U3-3

	NetLabels
	GNSS_EN
	GNSS_EN


	GNSSVCC
	Pins
	C21-2
	LD2-2
	U1-26
	U3-5


	GPS
	Pins
	U1-41

	NetLabels
	GPS


	GSM
	Pins
	CN1-1

	NetLabels
	GSM


	LOUDSPK+
	Pins
	C14-1
	C15-2
	C16-1
	C19-1
	U1-54

	NetLabels
	LOUDSPK+
	LOUDSPK+


	MIC+
	Pins
	C5-2
	C6-1
	C8-1
	C9-2
	C18-1
	C20-2
	HD1-3
	U1-1

	NetLabels
	MIC+
	MIC+


	MIC-
	Pins
	C4-2
	C5-1
	C7-1
	C8-2
	C17-1
	U1-2

	NetLabels
	MIC-
	MIC-


	N00075
	NetA1_1
	Pins
	A1-1
	R1-2


	NetC11_2
	Pins
	C11-2
	CN3-S3
	R6-1


	NetC12_2
	Pins
	C12-2
	CN3-S2
	R3-1
	R5-1


	NetC13_2
	Pins
	C13-2
	CN3-S1
	R4-1


	NetC16_2
	Pins
	C16-2
	HD1-1


	NetC19_2
	Pins
	C19-2
	HD1-2


	NetCN3_S6
	Pins
	CN3-S6


	NetCN3_T1
	Pins
	CN3-T1


	NetCN3_T2
	Pins
	CN3-T2


	NetCN3_T8
	Pins
	CN3-T8


	NetFB2_2
	Pins
	FB2-2
	U4-1
	U4-2


	NetLD1_1
	Pins
	LD1-1
	R10-2


	NetLD2_1
	Pins
	LD2-1
	R11-2


	NetLD3_2
	Pins
	LD3-2
	R12-1


	NETLIGHT
	Pins
	Q1-1
	U1-47

	NetLabels
	NETLIGHT
	NETLIGHT


	NetMIKROBUS_4
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-4


	NetMIKROBUS_5
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-5


	NetMIKROBUS_6
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-6


	NetMIKROBUS_11
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-11


	NetMIKROBUS_12
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-12


	NetQ1_3
	Pins
	Q1-3
	R10-1


	NetQ2_3
	Pins
	Q2-3
	R11-1


	NetR7_2
	Pins
	R7-2
	R8-1


	NetR8_2
	Pins
	R8-2
	R9-1
	U4-5


	NetU1_3
	Pins
	U1-3


	NetU1_4
	Pins
	U1-4


	NetU1_6
	Pins
	U1-6


	NetU1_10
	Pins
	U1-10


	NetU1_11
	Pins
	U1-11


	NetU1_12
	Pins
	U1-12


	NetU1_13
	Pins
	U1-13


	NetU1_29
	Pins
	U1-29


	NetU1_30
	Pins
	U1-30


	NetU1_36
	Pins
	U1-36


	NetU1_37
	Pins
	U1-37


	NetU1_52
	Pins
	U1-52


	NetU1_53
	Pins
	U1-53


	NetU2_7
	Pins
	U2-7


	NetU2_10
	Pins
	U2-10


	NetU3_4
	Pins
	U3-4


	PWRKEY
	Pins
	Q3-3
	U1-5

	NetLabels
	PWRKEY
	PWRKEY


	RING
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-16
	U2-16

	NetLabels
	RING
	RING


	RST
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-2
	Q3-1

	NetLabels
	RST
	RST


	RTS
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-3
	U2-11

	NetLabels
	RTS
	RTS


	RXD
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-14
	U2-14

	NetLabels
	RXD
	RXD


	RXD_AUX
	Pins
	U1-22
	U1-24

	NetLabels
	RXD_AUX
	RXD_AUX


	SD_CLK
	Pins
	CN3-T5
	U1-8

	NetLabels
	SD_CLK
	SD_CLK


	SD_CMD
	Pins
	CN3-T3
	U1-7

	NetLabels
	SD_CMD
	SD_CMD


	SD_DAT
	Pins
	CN3-T7
	U1-9

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT
	SD_DAT


	SIM1VDD
	Pins
	C10-2
	CN3-S7
	R3-2
	U1-18


	SIM_CLK
	Pins
	R4-2
	U1-19

	NetLabels
	SIM_CLK
	SIM_CLK


	SIM_DAT
	Pins
	R5-2
	U1-21

	NetLabels
	SIM_DAT
	SIM_DAT


	SIM_RST
	Pins
	R6-2
	U1-20

	NetLabels
	SIM_RST
	SIM_RST


	TXD
	Pins
	MIKROBUS-13
	U2-13

	NetLabels
	TXD
	TXD


	TXD_AUX
	Pins
	U1-23
	U1-25

	NetLabels
	TXD_AUX
	TXD_AUX


	VBAT
	Pins
	C26-2
	C27-1
	C28-2
	C29-1
	C30-1
	LD1-2
	R9-2
	U1-50
	U1-51
	U3-1
	U4-4


	VCC
	Pins
	C24-2
	C25-2
	JP1-2
	R2-2
	R12-2
	U2-15


	VDDEXT
	Pins
	C3-1
	CN3-T4
	U1-43
	U2-2
	U2-8






